
 

 

 

Halesowen Ramblers Programme of Walks Sept/Oct 

Date/ Time / 
Meet 

Location Miles / 
Grade 

Lead 

Sun 1st Sept  
9.30 WW 

Wellington-Wrekin 
Circular 

7m B John  

Tue 3rd Sept  
9.30 BR 

Short Local walk 4-5m 
C 

Beryl  

Wed 4th Sept  
9.15 BR 

Eyemore Wood 9m C+ Jill  

Sun 8th Sept  
9.30 WW 

Wigmore 10-
11m B 

Vonnie  

Wed 11th Sept 
9.15 BR 

Feckenham 8m C+ Ken H  

Sun 15th Sept 
9.30 WW 

Stockton-on-Teme 7m B Dave  

Wed 18th Sept 
9.15 BR 

Frampton-on-Seven 10m C Wendy and Gordon 
Coach trip  

Sun 22nd Sept 
9.30 WW 

Caer Caradoc 10m B Warren  

Wed 25th Sept 
9.15 BR 

Damson & Blackberry 
walk 

8m Jane & Charlie  

Sun 29th Sept 
9.30 WW 

Hartlebury/Stourport 6-7m 
C+ 

Sue  

Tue  1st Oct  
9.30 BR 

Short morning walk 4-5m 
C 

Angela  

Wed 2nd Oct  
9.15 BR 

Hartlebury Com-
mon 

8.5m 
C+ 

Jill  

Sun 6th Oct  
9.30 WW 

Mary Knoll Valley 6m B Steve  

Wed 9th Oct  
9.15 BR 

Whitbourne 8,5M John  

Sun 13th Oct  
9.30 WW 

Wichenford Circular 7m C John  

Wed 16th Oct  
9.15 BR 

Henley-in-Arden 8.5m Patrick  

Sun 20th Oct  
9.30 WW 

Merbach Hill 7.5 C Dave  

Wed 23rd Oct  
9.15 BR 

Wyre Forest 8-9m Alan  

Sun 27th Oct  
9.30 WW 

Castke Hill Kinver TBA Celia  

Wed 30th Oct  
9.15 BR 

Chaddesley 8-9m Wendy & Gordon  



 

 

Sun 3rd Nov  
9.30 WW 

Wellington to New 
Works Circular 

7m C John  

Tue 5th Nov   
9.30 WW 

Short Local Walk 4-5m C Beryl/Geoff  

Wed 6th Nov 
9.15 BR 

Climbing Jack Trail 9m Steve 07791454355 

Sun 10th Nov 
9.30 WW 

TBA TBA Helen & Debb  

Wed 13th Nov 
9.15 BR` 

Cookley Drink/
Lunch 

7m Steve B  

Sun 17th Nov 
9.30 WW 

Chaddesley Corbet 6m Des  

Wed 20th Nov 
9.15 BR 

Dudley & Tipton 
Circular 

6m Dave S  

Sun 24th Nov 
9.30 WW 

Wigwig & Homer 7m C John  

Wed 27th Nov 
9.15 BR 

TBA Tba Mick K  

Sun 1st Dec  
9.30 WW 

Droitwich Tba Kathryn  

Wed 4th Dec Short Morning walk fol-
lowed by CHRISTMAS 
LUNCH AT THE GRAN-
ARY ALL INVITED  

3-4m 

PLEASE BOOK  

Sun 8th Dec  
9.30 WW 

TBA TBA Carol  

Wed 11th Dec 
9.15 BR 

TBA TBA Des  

Wed 18th Dec 
9.15 BR 

THE FAMOUS BA-
CON BUTTY RUN 

5m Ken B  

Sun 22nd Dec 
9.30 WW 

Shrawley Woods 8m B- Alan  

Sun 29th Dec 
9.30 WW 

Sheepwalks 7-8m B Alan  
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